22nd Annual Die Hard Open
February 5th & 6th, 2022
Scoring Summary

$6000 Prize Fund

1st Flight
Gross Score
1st $500.00 *Daniel Campbell - Paul Berube 131
2nd $350.00 Jin Pak - Jon Laffoon 133
Net
1st $500.00 *Sevryn Modahl - Kevin Miller 128
2nd $350.00 Ryan Shockey - Dirk Currey 132
3rd $300.00 *John Maurer - Greg Paul 133
4th $200.00 Dan Graber - Halen Davis 134
5th $60.00 *Mark Coghill - Eric Ferrier 135
5th $60.00 Jeff Brown - Mike Hamblin 135
2nd Flight
Gross Score
1st $450.00 *Mike Carlson - Tye Hodgin 153
1st $450.00 Eric Reisner - Greg Hill 153
Net
1st $500.00 Scott Saben - Cory Kendrick 131
2nd $350.00 Paul Hoagland - Dane Ireland 134
3rd $300.00 *Charles Moore - Jim Wright 137
4th $200.00 *Laura Haggard - Todd Haggard 139
5th $150.00 Paul Pickering - Ryan Lemos 141
Senior Flight
Gross Score
1st $400.00 Paul Peterson - Mike Sible 142
Net
1st $400.00 *Dave Ralston - Bill Hagar 140
2nd $250.00 *Catherine Allen - Jason Chambers 142
3rd $200.00 Bob Warner - Larry Burkhart 143
* Credit paid out at Sudden Valley
KP's Distance
3 South  Foursome @ Avalon Jeff Johnson 32"
6 South  Foursome @ Sudden Valley John Sullivan  4' 3"
2 North  Twosome @ Semiahmoo Ron Winch 11' 6"
8 North  Foursome @ North Bellingham Catherine Allen 4'9"
#H4 Foursome @ Avalon Mark Coghill 1'1"
#8 Foursome @ Sudden Valley Sevryn Modahl 3' 3"
#13 Foursome @ North Bellingham Don Tenpas 31"

#16 Foursme @ Homestead Steve Pake 2'3"



Flight 1
4 South Austin Shenton - Johnny Larson
6 South Kevin Miller Miller - Sevryn Modahl
3 North Ky Zech - Kevin LeDuc
8 North Patrick Howes - Colt Saunders
Flight 2
3 South Cy Fenton - Mike McPhee
7 South Mark Russell - Clinton Russell
1 North Mike Carlson - Tye Hodgin
4 North Kevin S. Miller - Matt D. Miller
7 North Melissa Reece - Ben Reece
9 North Jeff Johnsen - Terry Johnsen
Senior Flight
3 South Paul Peterson - Mike Sible
4 South Bob Warner - Larry Burkhart
7 South Kurt Nelson - Daniel Conrardy
Sudden Valley Skins
Flight 1
5 Michael Hamblin - Conrad Brown
9 Paul Berube - Daniel Campbell
13 Ky Zech - Kevin LeDuc
14 John Maurer - Greg Paul
17 Michael Linville - Carson Linville
Flight 2
2 Tony Morales - Alex Morales
10 Jeff Sheridan - John Silva
13 Mark Russell - Clinton Russell
Senior Flight
2 Dan Ostheimer - Rick Postera
4 Dave Ralston - Bill Hager
5 Don Tenpas - Ronald Neal
10 Tim Cooke - Ken Root
11 Paul Peterson - Mike Sible
16 Steve Waite - Pete Papadopulos

Avalon Skins

Eagle
Birdie
Eagle
Birdie

Birdie
Birdie
Birdie
Birdie
Birdie
Birdie

Birdie
Birdie
Birdie

Birdie
Birdie
Birdie
Birdie
Eagle

Birdie
Birdie
Birdie

Birdie
Birdie
Par
Birdie
Birdie
Birdie

$100
$100
$100
$100

$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50

$60
$60
$60

$80
$80
$80
$80
$80

$106
$106
$106

$33
$33
$33
$33
$33
$33



