22nd Annual Die Hard Open

February 5th & 6th, 2022 Scoring Summary \$6000 Prize Fund

4 - 4	Elimba 4
TSt	Flight

13t i light				
Gross	_		Score	
1st	\$500.00	*Daniel Campbell - Paul Berube	131	
2nd	\$350.00	Jin Pak - Jon Laffoon	133	
Net				
1st	\$500.00	*Sevryn Modahl - Kevin Miller	128	
2nd	\$350.00	Ryan Shockey - Dirk Currey	132	
3rd	\$300.00	*John Maurer - Greg Paul	133	
4th	\$200.00	Dan Graber - Halen Davis	134	
5th	\$60.00	*Mark Coghill - Eric Ferrier	135	
5th	\$60.00	Jeff Brown - Mike Hamblin	135	
	•			
2nd F	liaht			
Gross	g		Score	
1st	\$450.00	*Mike Carlson - Tye Hodgin	153	
1st	\$450.00	Eric Reisner - Greg Hill	153	
130	ψ+30.00	Life Reisiler - Greg Filli	133	
Net				
1st	\$500.00	Scott Saben - Cory Kendrick	131	
2nd	\$350.00	Paul Hoagland - Dane Ireland	134	
3rd	\$300.00	*Charles Moore - Jim Wright	137	
4th	\$200.00	*Laura Haggard - Todd Haggard	139	
5th	\$150.00		141	
ວແາ	\$150.00	Paul Pickering - Ryan Lemos	141	
Conior	Eliabt			
Senior	Fiight		0	
Gross	# 400 00	D 10 (N) 011	Score	
1st	\$400.00	Paul Peterson - Mike Sible	142	
Not				
Net	0.400.00	*Dovo Boloton Bill Logor	4.40	
1st	\$400.00	*Dave Ralston - Bill Hagar	140	
2nd	\$250.00	*Catherine Allen - Jason Chambers	142	
3rd	\$200.00	Bob Warner - Larry Burkhart	143	

* Credit paid out at Sudden Valley

KP's		Distance
Foursome @ Avalon	Jeff Johnson	3' 2"
Foursome @ Sudden Valley	John Sullivan	4' 3"
Twosome @ Semiahmoo	Ron Winch	11' 6"
Foursome @ North Bellingham	Catherine Allen	4' 9"
Foursome @ Avalon	Mark Coghill	1' 1"
Foursome @ Sudden Valley	Sevryn Modahl	3' 3"
Foursome @ North Bellingham	Don Tenpas	3' 1"
Foursme @ Homestead	Steve Pake	2' 3"
	Foursome @ Avalon Foursome @ Sudden Valley Twosome @ Semiahmoo Foursome @ North Bellingham Foursome @ Avalon Foursome @ Sudden Valley Foursome @ North Bellingham	Foursome @ Avalon Foursome @ Sudden Valley Twosome @ Semiahmoo Foursome @ North Bellingham Foursome @ Avalon Foursome @ Sudden Valley Foursome @ Sudden Valley Foursome @ North Bellingham Foursome @ Sudden Valley Foursome @ North Bellingham Jeff Johnson Ron Willivan Catherine Allen Mark Coghill Sevryn Modahl Don Tenpas

Avalon Skins

Flight 1			
4 South	Austin Shenton - Johnny Larson	Eagle	\$100
6 South	Kevin Miller Miller - Sevryn Modahl	Birdie	\$100
3 North	Ky Zech - Kevin LeDuc	Eagle	\$100
8 North	Patrick Howes - Colt Saunders	Birdie	\$100
Flight 2			
3 South	Cy Fenton - Mike McPhee	Birdie	\$50
7 South	Mark Russell - Clinton Russell	Birdie	\$50
1 North	Mike Carlson - Tye Hodgin	Birdie	\$50
4 North	Kevin S. Miller - Matt D. Miller	Birdie	\$50
7 North	Melissa Reece - Ben Reece	Birdie	\$50
9 North	Jeff Johnsen - Terry Johnsen	Birdie	\$50
Senior Flig	aht		
3 South	Paul Peterson - Mike Sible	Birdie	\$60
4 South	Bob Warner - Larry Burkhart	Birdie	\$60
7 South	Kurt Nelson - Daniel Conrardy	Birdie	\$60
	Sudden Valley Skins		
Flight 1	·		
5	Michael Hamblin - Conrad Brown	Birdie	\$80
9	Paul Berube - Daniel Campbell	Birdie	\$80
13	Ky Zech - Kevin LeDuc	Birdie	\$80
14	John Maurer - Greg Paul	Birdie	\$80
17	Michael Linville - Carson Linville	Eagle	\$80
Flight 2			
2	Tony Morales - Alex Morales	Birdie	\$106
10	Jeff Sheridan - John Silva	Birdie	\$106
13	Mark Russell - Clinton Russell	Birdie	\$106
Senior Flig	aht		
2	Dan Ostheimer - Rick Postera	Birdie	\$33
4	Dave Ralston - Bill Hager	Birdie	\$33
5	Don Tenpas - Ronald Neal	Par	\$33
10	Tim Cooke - Ken Root	Birdie	\$33
11	Paul Peterson - Mike Sible	Birdie	\$33
16	Steve Waite - Pete Papadopulos	Birdie	\$33